

Fwd: INVITE: DOJ Community Safety Update Webinars

1 message

Annie M. Dance <amccarthydance@gmail.com> Reply-To: amccarthydance@gmail.com To: "copsandcongress@gmail.com" <CopsandCongress@gmail.com>

------Forwarded message ------From: Office of the Assistant Attorney General (CRT) <CRT.OAAG@usdoj.gov> Date: Fri, Mar 1, 2024 at 7:13 PM Subject: INVITE: DOJ Community Safety Update Webinars To: CC: Noureldin, Omar (CRT) <Omar.Noureldin@usdoj.gov>

Community Safety Update

Hosted by:

U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Rights Division

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Community Relations Service

Over the last several months, members of the Jewish, Muslim, Arab, and Palestinian communities have faced a surge in violence and violent threats targeting individuals and community spaces. The Justice Department remains vigilant in combating hate crimes that target individuals based on their religion, race, color, ethnicity, or national origin.

To continue bringing together stakeholders to support our shared goal of preventing, disrupting, and prosecuting illegal acts motivated by hatefueled Antisemitic, Islamophobic, anti-Arab, and anti-Palestinian sentiment, these 30-minute webinars will feature speakers from the Justice Department, including Assistant Attorney General for Civil Rights Kristen Clarke (Civil Rights Division), Deputy Director Paul Abbate (FBI), and Director Justin Locke (Community Relations Service).

Speakers will provide an overview of what the Civil Rights Division, FBI, and Community Relations Service have been doing to bolster community safety. Specifically, the webinars will present the current threat environment, direct stakeholders to critical safety resources, and allow stakeholders an opportunity to ask questions. We hope you can join us.

Webinar

for Jewish Community Stakeholders

Date: Friday, March 8, 2024

Time: 11 AM - 11:30 AM ET

Platform: Zoom

Register in advance for this webinar:

Fri, Mar 1, 2024 at 8:56 PM

<u>Webinar</u>

for Muslim, Arab, and Palestinian Community Stakeholders

Date: Friday, March 8, 2024

Time: 11:45 AM – 12:15 PM ET

Platform: Zoom

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://www.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/WN_M_2Ac3WoSqS69No7h_XQXA

Closed to the press.

Questions? Contact Omar Noureldin, Email: Omar.Noureldin@usdoj.gov